NOTICE 410 OF 2014

GENERAL NOTICE IN TERMS OF THE RESTITUTION OF LAND RIGHTS ACT, 1994 (ACT NO.22 OF 1994)

Notice is hereby given in terms of section 11 (1) of the Restitution of Land Rights Act, 1994 (Act No.22 of 1994 as amended) that a claim for restitution of land rights on:

REFERENCE : 6/2/2/D/93/0/0/28

CLAIMANT : Arnold Beshe and Mbuzeli Gqamlana (On behalf of Gwaba / Mtyana

Community)

PROPERTY : Gwaba Portion 3 of Farm 265 Kwelerha

DISTRICT : East London / Buffalo City

MEASURING :115 hectares

DEED OF TRANSFER: N/A

DATE SUBMITTED : 29 December 1998

BONDHOLDER

CURRENT OWNER : Department of Rural Development and Land Reform

Has been submitted to the Regional Land Claims Commissioner and that the Commission on Restitution of Land Rights will investigate the claim in terms of the provisions of the Act in due course. Any person who has an interest in the above-mentioned land is hereby invited to submit, within sixty (60) days from the publication of this notice, any comments/information to:

The Regional Land Claims Commissioner
Department of Rural Development and Land Reform
Land Restitution Support Office: Eastern Cape
PO Box 1375
East London
5200

Mr. L.H. Maphutha

Regional Land Claims Commissioner